Organization Name
3 Generations Collaboration
Aluminum Avian Antics Robotics Team #8526
Angel Boy Art
Ascutney Mountain Audubon Society
Audubon Vermont

Awakening Sanctuary DBA Living Well Residential Community Care Home

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Bennington County
Boys & girls Club of Brattleboro

Boys & Girls Club of Ruland County

Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County
Brattleboro Area Adult Day Services

Brattleboro Enrichment Activities for Middle Schoolers

Brattleboro Literary Festival

Brattleboro Music Center

Brattleboro Time Trade

Brookfield Community Partnership
Cambridge Connections

Camp Daybreak

Camp Exclamation Point, Inc.

Camp Ta-Kum-Ta

Camp Ubuntu (CSAC/Bridport School)
Castleton Community Seniors

Central Vermont Adult Basic

Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival
Chandler Center for the Arts, Inc.

Charter House Coalition

Circus Smirkus

Common Ground Center

Concord School

COVER Home Repair

Cowasuck of North America

Craftsbury Public Library

CVOEOQO/FGICA

Darling Inn Senior Meal Site Inc.

Eden Connections

Ex.C.E.L.

F.E.E.T. Neighbors (Frost EIm Elliot Triangle)
Fairfax EMS, INC.

Foxcroft Farm Harvest Program, Inc.
Franklin County Home Health Agency, Inc.
Franklin County Humane Society

Franklin County Humane Society

Franklin County Senior Center Inc
Franklin Watershed Committee

Freezing Fun For Families

Friends of Fletcher Free Library

Friends of Northern Lake Champlain
Girls/Boyz First Mentoring

Global campuses foundation

Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Green Mountain Club

Green Mountain Habitat for Humanity
Green Mountain Performing Arts

HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
Hartford Community Coaltion

Hartford Community Restorative Justice Center
Hartford Historical Society

Hartford School District

Helen Day Art Center

Project Name
3 Generations Collaboration
Aluminum Avian Antics Robotics Team #8526
Angel Boy Art Online Galleries for Children with Special Needs
Herricks Cove Wildlife Festival
Opening New Eyes to Nature
Ethan Allen Residence Therapeutic Art Program
Bowl for Kids' Sake 2016
Summer Camp
Early Prevention-SMART moves
Positive Action
Express Us Art and Creative Writing Group

Amount Awarded Organization City

$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Food and Farm: Using Local Resources to Support the Community and Teach Students How to Cook Healtt $750.00

15th annual Brattleboro Literary Festival
Collaborative Pit Band Program -- Brattleboro Music Center/New England Youth Theatre

Providing Membership and Support to Low- and no-income Brattleboro Time Trade members

Restoration of the Historic Brookfield Town Hall

Cambridge Connections Youth Program Quality Intervention
Camp Daybreak

Camp Exclamation Point Summer Camp Program

Summer Program 2016

Camp Ubuntu

Castleton Community Center Scamp Camp

Free, basic literacy instruction for adult neighbors from Waterbury area communities.
Central Vermont Chamber Music Festival

After School Arts

Caring for Those in Need With Meals, Emergency Housing, and Personal Support
Adding Access to Smirkus Camp

Camp Kaleidoscope

Concord School Enhanced Health Initiative

Home Repair & Weatherization

KWAI Camp 2016

STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) Early Learning in the Library
NorthWest Family Foods Equipment

20 Quart Mixer with Attachments

Eden Connections

Dwardogan Robotics Engineering

F.E.E.T. Neighbors (Frost, EIm, Elliot Triangle) — Neighborhood Pride Zone
Volunteer Safety- ANSI Coats

Summer Harvest

8th Annual Blue Jean Ball for Home Health

Cat Adoption Center

Cat Adoption Center and Spay/Neuter Clinic Ventilation System
Meals on Wheels upgrade

Franklin Watershed Committee, Inc. Support

Freezing Fun For Families Expansion

Burlington's Summer Reading Program (BTV SRP)

Bike for the Lake

Girls/Boyz First Mentori

GC Moretown Tablet Technology Project

Family Visitation and Support

Winooski River Long Trail Relocation with Kiosk

Zero Energy Ready Affordable Homes Project

Choreo Maker Kids After School Program

12th Annual Holiday Dinner for Seniors

12th Annual Holiday Dinner for Seniors

Take a Bite out of Hunger in Hartford

STAR: Skills Training to Assist Reintegration

Acid-Free Storage Materials to Preserve Collection
Ottauquechee School Forest Kindergarten

Summer 2016 Creative Youth Initiative program

$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,800.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$7,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$750.00

$750.00

$1,000.00
$750.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$700.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,800.00

West Dummerston
Grand Isle
Cambridgeport
Springfield
Huntington
Burlington
Bennington
Brattleboro
Rutland

Rutland
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brookfield
Jeffersonville
Montpelier
Richmond

South Hero
Bridport
Castleton

Barre

Randolph Center
Randolph
Middlebury
Greensboro
Starksboro
Concord

White River Junction
Post Mills
Craftsbury Common
St. Albans
Lyndonville

Eden

Royalton
Brattleboro
Fairfax

Leicester

St. Albans

St. Albans

St. Albans

St Albans
Franklin

Barre

Burlington
Swanton
Montpelier
Randolph
Montpelier
Waterbury Center
Williston
Waterbury
Burlington
Burlington

White River Junction
White River Junction
Hartford
Quechee

Stowe



Organization Name
Highgate Public Library
Hiland Hall Gardens
Home Share Now
HomeShare Vermont
Humane Society of Chittenden County
Hunt Middle School
Hyde Park Elementary School 6th grade class trip
Intervale Center
Irasburg Village School
Isle LaMotte Elementary School
Jay Focus Group
Johnson Elementary School
Johnson Public Library
JUMP
Kaylas Directory
KidsPLAYce
Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center
Lamoille County VFW Post 9653 and Auxiliary
Lamoille Housing Partnership, Inc.
Laraway Youth & Family Services
Laurie's House

Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program

Lucy's House for the Prevention of Homeless Pets
Lyndon rescue Inc

Lyndon Town School

Mad River Path Association

Main Street Museum

Martha's Kitchen

ME2/orchestra, Inc.

Meals and Wheels of Greater Springfield
MiddSummer Lunch and Recreation Program
Missisquoi River Basin Association
Montpelier Senior Activity Center
Neighborhood Connections

New Community Project

New England Youth Theatre

North Central Vermont Recovery Center
Onion River Exchange

Ottauquechee Health Foundation

Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.
Partners in Adventure, Inc

Peacham Winter Carnival

People's Health & Wellness Clinic
Peoples Academy Middle Level
Playhouse Cooperative, Inc.

Post Oil Solutions

Race to Read

Rich Earth Institute

Richmond Elementary School

River Arts of Morrisville, Inc.

Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School
Royalton Community Radio, Inc.
RuralEdge

Rutland Area Art Association

Saint Albans Festival of Trees
Samaritan House, Inc.

SEALL, Inc

Sentinel Farms/Unbound Grace

South Hero Land Trust

Southern Vermont Food Garden

Project Name
HPL Girls on the Run & Cross Country 2016
The Seed to Plate Program
Safety at Home
HomeShare Vermont 35th Anniversary Storytelling Project
Keeping Families Together - Surrender Prevention
Hunt Middle School production of Starlight Express
Sports for Life
Burlington's Intervale: Ensuring Community Access to Open Space and Fun
Science Enrichment by Siskin Ecological Adventures
Isle LaMotte School Playground
Jay Community Recreational Centre - EXPLORE MORE - GET OUT AND GET PHYSICAL
Girls On The Run at Johnson Elementary School
Children's and Young Adult Audiobook Collection for Johnson Public Library
Joint Urban Ministry Project
Adaptive Mini-Milers Running Program
KidsPLAYce: CommunityNights! Access and Outreach
Signature Programs
Calcutta for Lifeline 2016
Affordable Housing For All
Closing the Loop at Laraway - A Year-Round Composting System
Lauries House
Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program
Supporting Stronger Outcomes for Low Income Families and Seniors through Pet Food Program
Cardiac Monitor Purchase
School community African Art and Culture Project
Irasville Boardwalk Reconstruction
FairGenderFaire
Expand Hours of Operation to Include Workshops on How to Buy, Store and Prepare Healthy Foods
Establishment of Me2/ Stigma Reduction Team
Breakfast First
MiddSummer Lunch and Recreation Program
MRBA Organizational Support
Senior Prom
Neighborhood Connections' Chocolate Cheese & Chili Fest 2016
New Community Project Starksboro Area Food Justice Garden Initiative
Theatre Adventure Financial Aid Fund
Recovery Coaching Program
The Onion River Exchange time bank
Good Neighbor Grant Program and OHF SMILES
Mentoriship program for teen interns.
Partners In Adventure, Inc
Peacham Winter Carnival
Health Care for the Uninsured and Underinsured
Arts Field Trip
Enhancing the Movie Experience for the Hearing Impaired
Cross-Class Dialogue Circles
Race to Read
Rich Earth Institute Operating Support Request
CESU PE Biking Program
2016 Summer Youth Arts Program
Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School
Purchase of a broadcast receiver to comply with the National Emergency Alert System
Temporary Name: RuralEdge Youth Program
Weatherization of the Chaffee Art Gallery Mansion
Festival of Trees-Saint Albans, VT
Transitional House Program - Swanton
206 Depot Program
Camps for Children
“Champlain Islands Grown” Guide to Agriculture
Southern Vermont College Food Garden (SVCFG)

Amount Awarded Organization City

$750.00 Highgate Center
$1,000.00 North Bennington
$1,000.00 Barre
$1,000.00 South Burlington
$1,000.00 South Burlington
$1,000.00 Burlington
$1,000.00 Hyde Park
$1,000.00 Burlington
$1,000.00 Irasburg
$2,000.00 Isle LaMotte
$1,000.00 North Troy
$300.00 Johnson
$750.00 Johnson
$2,000.00 Burlington
$1,500.00 Shelburne
$500.00 Brattleboro
$1,000.00 Burlington
$2,000.00 Morrisville
$2,000.00 Morrisville
$2,000.00 Johnson
$1,500.00 St. Albans
$500.00 Irasburg
$500.00 Essex Junction
$1,000.00 Lyndonville
$750.00 Lyndonville
$750.00 Waitsfield
$750.00 White River Junction
$5,450.00 St Albans
$2,000.00 Burlington
$1,000.00 Springfield
$1,400.00 Middlebury
$1,000.00 East Berkshire
$750.00 Montpelier
$500.00 Londonderry
$1,000.00 Starksboro
$1,000.00 Brattleboro
$2,000.00 Morrisville,
$1,000.00 Montpelier
$1,000.00 Woodstock
$1,000.00 Richmond
$500.00 Shelburne
$1,000.00 Peacham
$1,500.00 Barre

$700.00 Morrisville
$1,000.00 Randolph
$600.00 Williamsville
$500.00 Waterbury
$750.00 Brattleboro
$500.00 Richmond
$1,500.00 Morrisville
$1,000.00 Lyndon Center
$750.00 South Royalton
$1,000.00 Lyndonville
$1,000.00 Rutland
$2,500.00 Saint Albans
$3,500.00 St. Albans
$1,000.00 Bennington
$1,000.00 Starksboro
$500.00 South Hero
$1,000.00 Bennington



Organization Name
Special Needs Alliance of the Upper Valley
Spectrum Youth & Family Services
Spirit Riders Equine Center Ltd.
Stowe Weekend of Hope
Summit School of Traditional Music and Culture
Sundog Poetry Center, Inc.
Sunrise Family Resource Center
The Barre Opera House
The Brattleboro Youth Rock Festival
The Clara Martin Center
The Collaborative
The Dream Center

Project Name
Walk, Run, To Empower, Move-A-Thon 5K
Spectrum's Empty Bowl Dinner 2016
Rescue Horses Helping Humans Heal
Stowe Weekend of Hope
Trad Camp for Kids and Teens
Share Your Heart, Share The World!
Opportunities to learn, cook and eat together
Summer on the Stage 2016 - Scholarships
BrattRock - The Brattleboro Youth Rock Festival
Orange County Rural Transportaion Project
Film Series
Kitchen and Shower Renovation

The Early Education Resource Center of Waterbury DBAThe Children's Roon Weekend Family Playdate Series

The Mentor Connector

The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley

The Turning Point Center

The Veterans' Place

Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program

TRIP Dance Company

Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach
United Way of Windham County

University of Vermont Health Network - Home Health & Hospice
Valley Arts Foundatiton

Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired (VABVI)
Vermont CARES

Vermont Theatre Company

Volunteers in Action

Ward Joyce Design

Washington County Mental Health Services

Watch Them Grow Childcare

Waterbury Kids Fest/ForWARD

West River Valley Thrives

White River Action Project, Inc.

WholeHeart, Inc.

Windham Child Care Association

Wonder & Wisdom (DBA Wonder Arts)

Wonder & Wisdom (DBA Wonder Arts)

Youth Services

Dropout Prevention Mentoring Program

The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley (TMP) ils Growing
Wellness in Recovery

Bathroom and Shed Renovation

Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program (serving Chittenden, Franklin, and Grand Isle Counties)

TRIP Dance Company Annual Fundraiser

Back to School Backpack and Commumity Event
Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program
Camp Knock Knock

Vermont Festival of the Arts

Peer Assisted Learning & Support Groups

Mobilizing Syringe Exchange to High-Risk Rural Vermont Communities

Annual Shakespeare in the Park theatre production
Volunteers in Action

Langdon Street Alive, Montpelier

Ch.O.1.C.E. Academy

Playstructure

Waterbury Kids Fest 2016

Community Hope & Action Concert Series

"Get It Going"

Hardwick Block Party

Early Learning Express

Wonder & Wisdom Seniors Program

Stand - Up, an education initiative for Social Justice
LGBTQ Youth Initiative

Amount Awarded Organization City

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$4,500.00
$600.00
$750.00
$750.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$600.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$700.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

Sharon
Burlington
Bennington
Stowe
Montpelier
Jeffersonville
Bennington
Barre
Brattleboro
Bradford

South Londonderry

Rutland
Waterbury
Rutland
Bradford
Burlington
Northfield
South Burlington
Stowe
Morrisville
Brattleboro
Colchester
Waitsfield
South Burlington
Burlington
Brattleboro
Windsor
Montpelier
Barre

Bradford
Waterbury
Townshend
South Royalton
Greensboro
Brattleboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Brattleboro



