Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Generations Collaboration	·	\$500.00	West Dummerston
uminum Avian Antics Robotics Team #8526		\$1,000.00	Grand Isle
ngel Boy Art		\$1,000.00	Cambridgeport
scutney Mountain Audubon Society	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$500.00	Springfield
udubon Vermont		\$1,000.00	Huntington
vakening Sanctuary DBA Living Well Residential Community Care Home		\$1.000.00	Burlington
g Brothers Big Sisters of Bennington County	, e	\$500.00	Bennington
bys & girls Club of Brattleboro		\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
bys & Girls Club of Ruland County		\$2,000.00	Rutland
bys and Girls Club of Rutland County		\$1,000.00	Rutland
attleboro Area Adult Day Services		\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
attleboro Enrichment Activities for Middle Schoolers	Food and Farm: Using Local Resources to Support the Community and Teach Students How to Cook Health		Brattleboro
attleboro Literary Festival		\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
attleboro Music Center		\$750.00 \$750.00	Brattleboro
attleboro Time Trade		\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
ookfield Community Partnership		\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	Brookfield
·			
ambridge Connections	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	Jeffersonville Mantaglior
amp Daybreak	!	\$1,000.00 \$1,800.00	Montpelier
amp Exclamation Point, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,800.00 \$1,500.00	Richmond
amp Ta-Kum-Ta		\$1,500.00	South Hero
amp Ubuntu (CSAC/Bridport School)	· ·	\$2,000.00	Bridport
astleton Community Seniors		\$1,000.00	Castleton
entral Vermont Adult Basic		\$1,000.00	Barre
entral Vermont Chamber Music Festival		\$750.00	Randolph Center
nandler Center for the Arts, Inc.		\$1,000.00	Randolph
narter House Coalition		\$2,000.00	Middlebury
rcus Smirkus	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,000.00	Greensboro
ommon Ground Center	·	\$2,000.00	Starksboro
oncord School		\$500.00	Concord
OVER Home Repair		\$1,500.00	White River Junction
owasuck of North America		\$1,000.00	Post Mills
aftsbury Public Library		\$1,250.00	Craftsbury Common
/OEO/FGICA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$7,000.00	St. Albans
arling Inn Senior Meal Site Inc.		\$500.00	Lyndonville
den Connections		\$1,000.00	Eden
C.C.E.L.		\$1,000.00	Royalton
E.E.T. Neighbors (Frost Elm Elliot Triangle)		\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
airfax EMS, INC.		\$4,000.00	Fairfax
excroft Farm Harvest Program, Inc.		\$2,000.00	Leicester
anklin County Home Health Agency, Inc.		\$2,000.00	St. Albans
anklin County Humane Society		\$2,500.00	St. Albans
anklin County Humane Society		\$7,000.00	St. Albans
anklin County Senior Center Inc	10	\$2,500.00	St Albans
anklin Watershed Committee		\$1,000.00	Franklin
eezing Fun For Families	Freezing Fun For Families Expansion	\$1,000.00	Barre
iends of Fletcher Free Library	Burlington's Summer Reading Program (BTV SRP)	\$500.00	Burlington
iends of Northern Lake Champlain		\$1,500.00	Swanton
rls/Boyz First Mentoring	Girls/Boyz First Mentori	\$750.00	Montpelier
obal campuses foundation	GC Moretown Tablet Technology Project	\$750.00	Randolph
ood Beginnings of Central Vermont	Family Visitation and Support	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
reen Mountain Club	Winooski River Long Trail Relocation with Kiosk	\$750.00	Waterbury Center
reen Mountain Habitat for Humanity	Zero Energy Ready Affordable Homes Project	\$2,000.00	Williston
reen Mountain Performing Arts	Choreo Maker Kids After School Program	\$1,000.00	Waterbury
ANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)		\$8,000.00	Burlington
ANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)		\$8,000.00	Burlington
artford Community Coaltion	•	\$700.00	White River Junction
artford Community Restorative Justice Center	<u> </u>	\$1,000.00	White River Junction
artiola community rectorative dustice center			
artford Historical Society	Acid-Free Storage Materials to Preserve Collection	\$1,000.00	Hartford
· ·		\$1,000.00 \$750.00	Hartford Quechee

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Highgate Public Library	HPL Girls on the Run & Cross Country 2016	\$750.00	Highgate Center
Hiland Hall Gardens	The Seed to Plate Program	\$1,000.00	North Bennington
Home Share Now	Safety at Home	\$1,000.00	Barre
HomeShare Vermont	HomeShare Vermont 35th Anniversary Storytelling Project	\$1,000.00	South Burlington
Humane Society of Chittenden County	Keeping Families Together - Surrender Prevention	\$1,000.00	South Burlington
Hunt Middle School	Hunt Middle School production of Starlight Express	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Hyde Park Elementary School 6th grade class trip	Sports for Life	\$1,000.00	Hyde Park
Intervale Center	Burlington's Intervale: Ensuring Community Access to Open Space and Fun	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Irasburg Village School	Science Enrichment by Siskin Ecological Adventures	\$1,000.00	Irasburg
Isle LaMotte Elementary School	Isle LaMotte School Playground	\$2,000.00	Isle LaMotte
Jay Focus Group	Jay Community Recreational Centre - EXPLORE MORE - GET OUT AND GET PHYSICAL	\$1,000.00	North Troy
Johnson Elementary School	Girls On The Run at Johnson Elementary School	\$300.00	Johnson
Johnson Public Library	Children's and Young Adult Audiobook Collection for Johnson Public Library	\$750.00	Johnson
JUMP	Joint Urban Ministry Project	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Kaylas Directory	Adaptive Mini-Milers Running Program	\$1,500.00	Shelburne
KidsPLAYce	KidsPLAYce: CommunityNights! Access and Outreach	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center	Signature Programs	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Lamoille County VFW Post 9653 and Auxiliary	Calcutta for Lifeline 2016	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
Lamoille Housing Partnership, Inc.	Affordable Housing For All	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
Laraway Youth & Family Services	Closing the Loop at Laraway - A Year-Round Composting System	\$2,000.00	Johnson
Laurie's House	Lauries House	\$1,500.00	St. Albans
Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program	Leach Public Library Enrichment and Extension Outreach Program	\$500.00	Irasburg
Lucy's House for the Prevention of Homeless Pets	Supporting Stronger Outcomes for Low Income Families and Seniors through Pet Food Program	\$500.00	Essex Junction
Lyndon rescue Inc	Cardiac Monitor Purchase	\$1,000.00	Lyndonville
Lyndon Town School	School community African Art and Culture Project	\$750.00	Lyndonville
Mad River Path Association	Irasville Boardwalk Reconstruction	\$750.00	Waitsfield
Main Street Museum	FairGenderFaire	\$750.00	White River Junction
Martha's Kitchen	Expand Hours of Operation to Include Workshops on How to Buy, Store and Prepare Healthy Foods	\$5,450.00	St Albans
ME2/orchestra, Inc.	Establishment of Me2/ Stigma Reduction Team	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Meals and Wheels of Greater Springfield	Breakfast First	\$1,000.00	Springfield
MiddSummer Lunch and Recreation Program	MiddSummer Lunch and Recreation Program	\$1,400.00	Middlebury
Missisquoi River Basin Association	MRBA Organizational Support	\$1,000.00	East Berkshire
Montpelier Senior Activity Center	Senior Prom	\$750.00	Montpelier
Neighborhood Connections	Neighborhood Connections' Chocolate Cheese & Chili Fest 2016	\$500.00	Londonderry
New Community Project	New Community Project Starksboro Area Food Justice Garden Initiative	\$1,000.00	Starksboro
New England Youth Theatre	Theatre Adventure Financial Aid Fund	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
North Central Vermont Recovery Center	Recovery Coaching Program	\$2,000.00	Morrisville,
Onion River Exchange	The Onion River Exchange time bank	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Ottauquechee Health Foundation	Good Neighbor Grant Program and OHF SMILES	\$1,000.00	Woodstock
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.	Mentoriship program for teen interns.	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Partners in Adventure, Inc	Partners in Adventure, Inc	\$500.00	Shelburne
Peacham Winter Carnival	Peacham Winter Carnival	\$1,000.00	Peacham
People's Health & Wellness Clinic	Health Care for the Uninsured and Underinsured	\$1,500.00	Barre
Peoples Academy Middle Level	Arts Field Trip	\$700.00	Morrisville
Playhouse Cooperative, Inc.	Enhancing the Movie Experience for the Hearing Impaired	\$1,000.00	Randolph
Post Oil Solutions	Cross-Class Dialogue Circles	\$600.00	Williamsville
Race to Read	Race to Read	\$500.00	Waterbury
Rich Earth Institute	Rich Earth Institute Operating Support Request	\$750.00	Brattleboro
Richmond Elementary School	CESU PE Biking Program	\$500.00	Richmond
River Arts of Morrisville, Inc.	2016 Summer Youth Arts Program	\$1,500.00	Morrisville
Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School	Rosie's Girls at Thaddeus Stevens School	\$1,000.00	Lyndon Center
Royalton Community Radio, Inc.	Purchase of a broadcast receiver to comply with the National Emergency Alert System	\$750.00	South Royalton
RuralEdge	Temporary Name: RuralEdge Youth Program	\$1,000.00	Lyndonville
Rutland Area Art Association	Weatherization of the Chaffee Art Gallery Mansion	\$1,000.00	Rutland
Saint Albans Festival of Trees	Festival of Trees-Saint Albans, VT	\$2,500.00	Saint Albans
Samaritan House, Inc.	Transitional House Program - Swanton	\$3,500.00	St. Albans
SEALL, Inc	206 Depot Program	\$1,000.00	Bennington
Sentinel Farms/Unbound Grace	Camps for Children	\$1,000.00	Starksboro
South Hero Land Trust	"Champlain Islands Grown" Guide to Agriculture	\$500.00	South Hero
Southern Vermont Food Garden	Southern Vermont College Food Garden (SVCFG)	\$1,000.00	Bennington
		· /	J

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Special Needs Alliance of the Upper Valley	Walk, Run, To Empower, Move-A-Thon 5K	\$1,000.00	Sharon
Spectrum Youth & Family Services	Spectrum's Empty Bowl Dinner 2016	\$1,500.00	Burlington
Spirit Riders Equine Center Ltd.	Rescue Horses Helping Humans Heal	\$1,000.00	Bennington
Stowe Weekend of Hope	Stowe Weekend of Hope	\$750.00	Stowe
Summit School of Traditional Music and Culture	Trad Camp for Kids and Teens	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Sundog Poetry Center, Inc.	Share Your Heart, Share The World!	\$500.00	Jeffersonville
Sunrise Family Resource Center	Opportunities to learn, cook and eat together	\$4,500.00	Bennington
The Barre Opera House	Summer on the Stage 2016 - Scholarships	\$600.00	Barre
The Brattleboro Youth Rock Festival	BrattRock - The Brattleboro Youth Rock Festival	\$750.00	Brattleboro
The Clara Martin Center	Orange County Rural Transportaion Project	\$750.00	Bradford
The Collaborative	Film Series	\$300.00	South Londonderry
The Dream Center	Kitchen and Shower Renovation	\$1,000.00	Rutland
The Early Education Resource Center of Waterbury DBAThe Children's Roc	п Weekend Family Playdate Series	\$1,000.00	Waterbury
The Mentor Connector	Dropout Prevention Mentoring Program	\$1,000.00	Rutland
The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley	The Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley (TMP) ils Growing	\$1,000.00	Bradford
The Turning Point Center	Wellness in Recovery	\$1,000.00	Burlington
The Veterans' Place	Bathroom and Shed Renovation	\$1,500.00	Northfield
Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program	Tri-County Foster Grandparent Program (serving Chittenden, Franklin, and Grand Isle Counties)	\$1,000.00	South Burlington
TRIP Dance Company	TRIP Dance Company Annual Fundraiser	\$1,000.00	Stowe
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach	Back to School Backpack and Commumity Event	\$1,500.00	Morrisville
United Way of Windham County	Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program	\$600.00	Brattleboro
University of Vermont Health Network - Home Health & Hospice	Camp Knock Knock	\$2,000.00	Colchester
Valley Arts Foundatiton	Vermont Festival of the Arts	\$500.00	Waitsfield
Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired (VABVI)	Peer Assisted Learning & Support Groups	\$500.00	South Burlington
Vermont CARES	Mobilizing Syringe Exchange to High-Risk Rural Vermont Communities	\$1,800.00	Burlington
Vermont Theatre Company	Annual Shakespeare in the Park theatre production	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Volunteers in Action	Volunteers in Action	\$750.00	Windsor
Ward Joyce Design	Langdon Street Alive, Montpelier	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Washington County Mental Health Services	Ch.O.I.C.E. Academy	\$1,000.00	Barre
Watch Them Grow Childcare	Playstructure	\$700.00	Bradford
Waterbury Kids Fest/ForWARD	Waterbury Kids Fest 2016	\$500.00	Waterbury
West River Valley Thrives	Community Hope & Action Concert Series	\$500.00	Townshend
White River Action Project, Inc.	"Get It Going"	\$1,000.00	South Royalton
WholeHeart, Inc.	Hardwick Block Party	\$1,000.00	Greensboro
Windham Child Care Association	Early Learning Express	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Wonder & Wisdom (DBA Wonder Arts)	Wonder & Wisdom Seniors Program	\$1,250.00	Greensboro
Wonder & Wisdom (DBA Wonder Arts)	Stand - Up, an education initiative for Social Justice	\$2,000.00	Greensboro
Youth Services	LGBTQ Youth Initiative	\$500.00	Brattleboro